
Place School Front Back Total

1st Pickerington North * 306

Carson Bellish, 10 36 41 77

Elijah Hale, 12 37 37 74

Thomasz Douangsy, 12 38 39 77

Colin Mulligan, 12 40 38 78

Hadyn Hunt, 10 39 39 78

2nd Olentabgy Berlin * 308

Bryce Reed, 11 37 37 74

Leila Raines, 12 40 37 77

Brady Casto, 10 37 40 77

Ethan Hegg, 11 40 40 80

Tanner Shimp, 12 42 42 84

3rd New Albany * 312

Jack Curtis, 12 39 40 79

Caleb Delaney, 12 43 37 80

Jacob Brooks, 12 39 38 77

Zach Blaney, 11 39 37 76

Victor Appell, 11 45 45 90

4th Gahanna Lincoln * 312

Dylan Errington, 12 38 38 76

Mitchell Soma, 11 40 37 77

Max Hahn, 11 36 39 75

Evan Henry, 10 44 40 84

Kyle Lark, 10 44 47 91

5th Delaware Hayes 319

Luke Gazarek, 12 39 36 75

Brady Gazarek, 10 37 42 79

Mark Sulek, 10 42 42 84

Colin Bibler, 10 43 43 86

Ben Madden, 11 40 41 81

2019 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division I - Sectional Tournament

Turnberry Golf Course - October 2, 2019

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
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6th Pickerington Central 322

Blake Bennett, 11 44 38 82

Jaden Thompson, 11 41 40 81

Cole Crandall, 10 42 38 80

Aidan Allen, 11 40 39 79

Carter Woodward, 10 44 45 89

7th Teays Valley 337

Ayden Gillilan, 12 39 40 79

Adam Benschoter, 12 41 41 82

Kyle Wingo, 12 45 45 90

Eli Rings, 12 42 44 86

Eli Gregg, 10 43 50 93

8th Mount Vernon 348

Carter Carpenter, 11 45 41 86

Byron Justice, 11 41 46 87

Ben Bridges, 9 46 42 88

Beau Bridges, 10 44 43 87

Mason Boatwright, 11 46 46 92

9th Lancaster 358

Chase Noland, 12 40 37 77

Isaac Reif, 10 49 41 90

Aidan Agin, 10 47 48 95

Harrison Allen, 10 46 52 98

Riley Senften, 9 49 47 96

10th Canal Winchester 370

Noah Cox, 11 41 44 85

Vincent Vatri, 12 45 47 92

Joshua Fair, 12 46 45 91

Drew Grilli, 12 51 51 102

Calvin Trigg, 10 54 52 106
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11th Reynoldsburg 371

Jamison Boykins, 11 37 38 75

Evan Litton, 10 52 47 99

Alex Perez, 10 46 45 91

Spencer Daugherty, 12 54 52 106

Dylan Austin, 9 51 61 112

12th London 375

Cade Smith, 11 44 45 89

Drew Herman, 12 46 47 93

Grant Carpenter, 12 48 50 98

Ethan Hastings, 12 51 44 95

Nic Scaggs, 12 47 52 99

13th Westerville South 381

Michael Murray, 9 46 38 84

Logan Hunn, 11 51 48 99

Andrew Collinsworth, 11 45 49 94

Mason Campbell, 11 49 55 104

Ethyn Allen, 11 52 55 107

14th Central Crossing 390

Jackson Phillips, 11 47 45 92

James Schwinne, 11 41 50 91

Aidan Phipps, 11 46 52 98

Sam White, 12 57 58 115

Austen Estep, 10 54 55 109

15th Whetstone 412

Spencer Ball, 12 41 48 89

Jay Johnson, 12 47 50 97

Nairan Normand, 12 55 57 112

Brian Charnas, 12 63 60 123

Eli Krabill, 10 57 57 114



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Bryce Reed, 11 Olentangy Berlin* 37 37 74

Elijah Hale, 12 Pickerington North* 37 37 74

3 Luke Gazarek, 12 Delaware Hayes* 39 36 75

Max Hahn, 11 Gahanna Lincoln* 36 39 75

Jamison Boykins, 11 Reynoldsburg* 37 38 75

6 Dylan Errington, 12 Gahanna Lincoln* 38 38 76

Zach Blaney, 11 New Albany* 39 37 76

8 Mitchell Soma, 11 Gahanna Lincoln* 40 37 77

Chase Noland, 12 Lancaster* 40 37 77

Jacob Brooks, 12 New Albany* 39 38 77

Leila Raines, 12 Olentangy Berlin* 40 37 77

Brady Casto, 10 Olentangy Berlin* 37 40 77

Carson Bellish, 10 Pickerington North* 36 41 77

Thomasz Douangsy, 12 Pickerington North* 38 39 77

15 Colin Mulligan, 12 Pickerington North* 40 38 78

Hadyn Hunt, 10 Pickerington North* 39 39 78

17 Brady Gazarek, 10 Delaware Hayes* 37 42 79

Jack Curtis, 12 New Albany* 39 40 79

Aidan Allen, 11 Pickerington Central 40 39 79

Ayden Gillilan, 12 Teays Valley 39 40 79

21 Caleb Delaney, 12 New Albany* 43 37 80

Ethan Hegg, 11 Olentangy Berlin* 40 40 80

Cole Crandall, 10 Pickerington Central 42 38 80

24 Ben Madden, 11 Delaware Hayes 40 41 81

Jaden Thompson, 11 Pickerington Central 41 40 81

26 Blake Bennett, 11 Pickerington Central 44 38 82

Adam Benschoter, 12 Teays Valley 41 41 82

28 Mark Sulek, 10 Delaware Hayes 42 42 84

Evan Henry, 10 Gahanna Lincoln* 44 40 84

Tanner Shimp, 12 Olentangy Berlin* 42 42 84

Michael Murray, 9 Westervlle South 46 38 84

32 Noah Cox, 11 Canal Winchester 41 44 85

33 Colin Bibler, 10 Delaware Hayes 43 43 86

Carter Carpenter, 11 Mount Vernon 45 41 86

Eli Rings, 12 Teays Valley 42 44 86

36 Byron Justice, 11 Mount Vernon 41 46 87

Beau Bridges, 10 Mount Vernon 44 43 87

38 Ben Bridges, 9 Mount Vernon 46 42 88

2019 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division I   Sectional Tournament

Turnberry Golf Course   October 2, 2019

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team advance 

to the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier
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39 Cade Smith, 11 London 44 45 89

Carter Woodward, 10 Pickerington Central 44 45 89

Spencer Ball, 12 Whetstone 41 48 89

42 Isaac Reif, 10 Lancaster 49 41 90

Victor Appell, 11 New Albany* 45 45 90

Kyle Wingo, 12 Teays Valley 45 45 90

45 Joshua Fair, 12 Canal Winchester 46 45 91

James Schwinne, 11 Central Crossing 41 50 91

Kyle Lark, 10 Gahanna Lincoln* 44 47 91

Alex Perez, 10 Reynoldsburg 46 45 91

49 Vincent Vatri, 12 Canal Winchester 45 47 92

Jackson Phillips, 11 Central Crossing 47 45 92

Mason Boatwright, 11 Mount Vernon 46 46 92

52 Drew Herman, 12 London 46 47 93

Eli Gregg, 10 Teays Valley 43 50 93

54 Andrew Collinsworth, 11 Westervlle South 45 49 94

55 Aidan Agin, 10 Lancaster 47 48 95

Ethan Hastings, 12 London 51 44 95

57 Riley Senften, 9 Lancaster 49 47 96

58 Jay Johnson, 12 Whetstone 47 50 97

59 Aidan Phipps, 11 Central Crossing 46 52 98

Harrison Allen, 10 Lancaster 46 52 98

Grant Carpenter, 12 London 48 50 98

62 Nic Scaggs, 12 London 47 52 99

Evan Litton, 10 Reynoldsburg 52 47 99

Logan Hunn, 11 Westervlle South 51 48 99

65 Drew Grilli, 12 Canal Winchester 51 51 102

66 Mason Campbell, 11 Westervlle South 49 55 104

67 Calvin Trigg, 10 Canal Winchester 54 52 106

Spencer Daugherty, 12 Reynoldsburg 54 52 106

69 Ethyn Allen, 11 Westervlle South 52 55 107

70 Austen Estep, 10 Central Crossing 54 55 109

71 Dylan Austin, 9 Reynoldsburg 51 61 112

Nairan Normand, 12 Whetstone 55 57 112
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